Ruta Bharat Limaye Borrower / Mortgagor which is Mortgaged For the Term Loan  
Sanctioned at our Karve Road Branch Bearing No.1541-1416 herein under specified, has been in Actual  Possession  of the 
Authorised Officer of  Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd., Pune on account of the claim of about Rs.20,85,284/- ( Twenty Lacs Eighty 
five Thousand  Two Hundred Eighty Four Only),   as on 30/06/2025 and further interest thereon from 01/07/2025 as per 
the Demand Notice : Ho/Legal-Rec/Sec Int 13(2) KARVEROAD /M/S Iris Management Services Pvt Ltd /1541-1416/     
/2025-26  Date 15/07/2025 due to the Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd, Pune Karve Road Branch and the below mentioned Property 
is mortgaged for the loan availed by M/S IRIS MANAGEMENT SERVICES PVT LTD.
Whereas, the outstanding balance as on 31/01/2026 in the said loan account is Rs.19,87,577.00 ( In Words Rs. Nineteen  Lakh
Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seventy seven Only )  plus further  interest   & charges,  expenses  thereon from
01/02/2026  Therefore, it is necessary to recover the said outstanding amount in the said  Loan account by sale of the said
property together with all lawful charges and expenses arising due to recovery of Possession and proposed Sale of the said

[...]

Haveli,Pune City and  within the limits of 
Pune Municipal Corporation Pune together with 1.56% undivided share in the Schedule 
property, along with all appurtenances, membership rights in the said Associates.

3
Outstanding Balance
As on 31/01/2026

Rs. 19,87,577.00 ( In Words Rs.Nineteen Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seventy
seven Only ) )  plus further interest  & charges, expenses  thereon from 01/02/2026.

4
Assessment or other taxes, 
Charges etc,

All pending Taxes As per rules of the Pune Municipal Corporation. Electricity charges. ( if any )
Not known to Bank  

5 Encumbrances Not known to Bank

[...]

Wednesday 11  th   March 2026  at 02.30 p.m.,    
Place :-  Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd, Pune., Recovery Department 
S.No. 691, Hissa No. A/1/2A, Near Rao Nursing Home, Pune Satara Road,  Bibwewadi,  Pune – 
411037.

8 Reserve Price for 
Immovable Property

42,00,000.00(Rs. Forty Two Lakh only )

Place -  Pune
Date – 03/02/2026

(Navneet K Choudhari)
                                                              Chief Officer /Authorised Officer

[...]

between the parties, the entire amount (Including earnest money deposit) deposited, till then deposited
with,  shall be forfeited fully and completely and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all his rights,
interest, claim, or demand in or upon the property.

9) The Reserve Price fixed for the sale of the property is  42,00,000.00 (Rs. Forty Two Lakh only )
below which the property will not be sold.
Applicable TDS to be borne by Auction Purchaser 

10)     Other Terms & Conditions will be read at the time of Auction sale.
11) The Authorised Officer holds the right to change (i.e. add or delete) the terms and condition and also to